2022 Capital Sprints

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 1: Mens Novice 1x Flight @ 08:00 AM |

1st 1 AWLB (C. Amoussou) 06:05.28 00:00:15.27

2nd 3 Capital RC (S. Murphy) 06:14.46 2.5% 00:09.18 00:00:24.45

3rd 2 AWL A (l. Brooks) 06:20.90 4.3% 00:06.44 00:00:30.89
Race 2: Womens Jr 1x Flight @ 08:00 AM |

1st 4  Capital RC A (A. Townsend) 05:50.01

2nd 5 Capital RC B (K. Townsend) 06:28.01 10.9% 00:38.00 00:00:38.00
Race 3a: Mens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 08:07 AM |

1st 2 Occoquan BC B (E. Nienaber) 00:30.00

2nd 5 Southern Maryland Rowing Association (N. Meyer) 00:35.00 16.7% 00:05.00 00:00:05.00

3rd 1 DC Strokes (Z. Dyer) 00:40.00 33.3% 00:05.00 00:00:10.00

4th 4 TBC Racing (J. Galang) 00:40.00 33.3% 00:00:10.00

5th 3 Gonzaga (J. Langkamp) 00:45.00 50.0% 00:05.00 00:00:15.00
Race 3b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 08:14 AM

1st 5 Raleigh RC (S. Stephenson) 04:50.20

2nd 2 Occoquan BC A (B. Bosch) 04:50.70 0.2% 00:00.50 00:00:00.50

3rd 3 Unaff. (USA) (N. Belvin) 05:17.23 9.3% 00:26.53 00:00:27.03

4  Potomac BC (D. Radack) Did Not
Finish

Race 4: Womens Open 1x Flight @ 08:21 AM

1st 3 Capital RC B (M. Hill) 01:00.00

2nd 2 Capital RC A (E. Holmes) 01:02.73 4.5% 00:02.73 00:00:02.73

3rd 4  Capital RC C (L. Fish) 02:06.27 110.5% 01:03.54 00:01:06.27

4th 5 Williamsburg BC (A. Cornish) 03:30.68 251.1% 01:24.41 00:02:30.68
\Race 5: Mens Adaptive 1x PR3 PD Flight @ 08:28 AM

1st 2 AWL (J. Boatner) 06:07.40

2nd 4 AWL (P. Hurley) 07:03.35 15.2% 00:55.95 00:00:55.95

3rd 5 AWL (J.Boldt) 08:41.67 42.0% 01:38.32 00:02:34.27

4th 3 AWL (J. Meredith) 11:00.19 79.7% 02:18.52 00:04:52.79
Race 6: Mens Adaptive 1x PR3 ID Flight @ 08:38 AM

1st 2 AWL (L. Arnold) 06:22.00

2nd 3 AWL (C. Hundelt) 06:51.47 7.7% 00:29.47 00:00:29.47

3rd 4 AWL (J. Garcia) 07:23.83 16.2% 00:32.36 00:01:01.83
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Race 7: Womens Adaptive 1x PR3 PD Flight @ 08:38 AM
5 Capital RC (L. Fish) Scratch
Race 8a: Womens Masters 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:48 AM
1st 2 Capital RC B (E. Schnittman) 04:18.04
2nd 4  Capital RC D (J. Ross) 04:46.97 11.2% 00:28.93 00:00:29.33
3rd 3 Capital RC C (H. Zisselman) 04:57.57 15.3% 00:10.60 00:00:38.23
4th 5 Baltimore CR (L. Thompson) 05:00.84 16.6% 00:03.27 00:00:44.70
5th 1 Capital RC F (M. Craver) 05:20.30 24.1% 00:19.46 00:01:01.56
Race 8b: Womens Masters 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:55 AM
1st 2 Capital RC A (J. Battistini) 04:26.20
2nd 4  Carolina MR A (E. Jenista) 04:36.27 3.8% 00:10.07 00:00:10.07
3rd 5 Carolina MR/Raleigh RC [Composite] B (J. Caye) 04:48.13 8.2% 00:11.86 00:00:21.93
4th 3 Capital RC E (L. Smith) 05:07.87 15.7% 00:19.74 00:00:41.67
Race 8c: Womens Masters 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:02 AM
1st 4 Annapolis (A. lannaccone) 04:45.40
2nd 5 Rock Creek (R. White) 04:47.11 0.6% 00:01.71 00:00:07.41
3rd 2 Potomac BC (D. Charles-Chisholm) 05:20.78 12.4% 00:33.67 00:00:39.88
4th 3  Gray Knights (P. Healy) 05:56.59 24.9% 00:35.81 00:01:16.89
Race 9a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:09 AM
1st 4  Baltimore CR A (P. Constantino) 03:42.20
2nd 5 Potomac BC (S. Assenza) 03:44.58 1.1% 00:02.38 00:00:02.38
3rd 2 Baltimore CR B (S. Chapin) 03:45.24 1.4% 00:00.66 00:00:00.54
4th 3 Capital RC B (J. Halsey) 03:47.68 2.5% 00:02.44 00:00:02.88
Race 9b: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:16 AM
1st 4 Occoquan BC (M. Dobry) 04:26.63 00:00:03.93
2nd 3 Capital RC A (B. DuBaois) 04:32.90 2.4% 00:06.27
3rd 5 Rock Creek (M. Pfeiffer) 05:15.30 18.3% 00:42.40 00:00:55.90
4th 2  Gray Knights (M. Steele) 06:40.80 50.3% 01:25.50 00:02:19.70
Race 10: Mens Jr 1x Flight @ 09:23 AM
1st 5 AWL (T. Madigan) 04:00.00
2nd 4  Capital RC B (E. Meyer) 04:10.28 4.3% 00:10.28 00:00:10.28
3rd 2 Capital RC A (M. Kalenak) 04:11.76 4.9% 00:01.48 00:00:11.76
4th 1 Williamsburg BC (K. Wade) 04:18.46 7.7% 00:06.70 00:00:18.46
5th 3 Capital RC C (J. Hudson) 04:40.42 16.8% 00:21.96 00:00:40.42
Race 11: Mens Adaptive 1x PR1 Flight @ 09:30 AM
1st 2 Capital RC (S. Franks) 09:10.54 00:01:22.34
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Race 12: Mixed Adaptive 2x PR1/PR2 Flight @ 09:30 AM

1st 4  Capital RC B (s. Anderson) 07:48.20

2nd 3 Capital RC A (B. Hannibal) 09:08.76 17.2% 01:20.56 00:01:20.56
\Race 13a: Womens Open 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:40 AM

1st 3 Carolina MR (E. Mavis) 04:59.20

2nd 4  Baltimore CR B (S. Hartigan) 05:14.03 5.0% 00:14.83 00:00:14.83

3rd 2 Annapolis (B. Cole) 05:18.97 6.6% 00:04.94 00:00:19.77
Race 13b: Womens Open 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:47 AM

1st 3 Baltimore CR A (K. Marano) 03:52.90

2nd 4  Baltimore CR C (F. Konschak) 03:55.73 1.2% 00:02.83 00:00:02.83

3rd 2 Williamsburg BC (L. Oney) 04:27.75 15.0% 00:32.02 00:00:34.85
Race 14a: Womens Masters 1x Flight 1 @ 09:54 AM

1st 4 Capital RC C (J. Blass) 05:05.80

2nd 2 Alexandria A (R. Myhre) 05:05.93 0.0% 00:00.13 00:00:00.33

3rd 3 Capital RC B (E. Crowley) 05:12.17 2.1% 00:06.24 00:00:07.57
Race 14b: Womens Masters 1x Flight 2 @ 10:01 AM

1st 4  Capital RC D (J. Heidmous) 05:25.87

2nd 3 Washington RS A (A. Grzibovski) 06:14.65 15.0% 00:48.78 00:00:47.58

2 Capital RC A (S. Acerra) Scratch

Race 14c: Womens Masters 1x Flight 3 @ 10:08 AM

1st 2 Raleigh RC (J. Tamburro) 05:41.90

2nd 3 Alexandria E (T. Carson) 06:20.67 11.3% 00:38.77 00:00:38.77
\Race 14d: Womens Masters 1x Flight 4 @ 10:15 AM

1st 3 Washington RS B (C. Cole) 05:24.00

2nd 2 Potomac BC (L. Porter) 05:36.56 3.9% 00:12.56 00:00:14.56

3rd 4 Unaff. (USA) (r. weaver) 05:51.86 8.6% 00:15.30 00:00:40.46
Race 15a: Mens Masters 2- Flight 1 @ 10:22 AM

1st 3 Annapolis (J. Evans) 04:25.40

2nd 2 Virginia BC (O. Barth) 04:32.42 2.6% 00:07.02 00:00:22.62
Race 15b: Mens Masters 2- Flight 2 @ 10:22 AM

1st 5 Occoquan BC (A. Busuioceanu) 04:37.37

2nd 4  Washington RS (D. McElrath) 05:19.14 15.1% 00:41.77 00:00:56.67
Race 16: Mens Adaptive 2x PR3 PD Flight @ 10:29 AM

1st 2 AWL E (J. Meredith) 05:03.40

2nd 4 AWL D (J. Greene) 05:26.95 7.8% 00:23.55 00:00:23.55

3 AWL C (J. Boldt) Scratch
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Race 17: Mens Adaptive 2x PR3 PD/VI Flight @ 10:39 AM |

1st 4 AWL B (J. Boatner) 05:04.40

2nd 3 Capital RC (l. Onafeko) 05:18.25 4.5% 00:13.85 00:00:13.85

3rd 2 AWL A (P. Hurley) 05:19.79 5.1% 00:01.54 00:00:15.39
Race 18: Mens Jr 4x Flight @ 10:49 AM

1st 2 Williamsburg BC A (P. Dunn) 04:13.70

2nd 4  Baltimore CR (S. Stager-Radavich) 04:32.22 7.3% 00:18.52 00:00:18.52

3rd 3 Capital RC (E. Meyer) 04:40.59 10.6% 00:08.37 00:00:26.89
Race 19: Womens Novice 1x Flight @ 10:56 AM

1st 2 AWLA (M. Meeks) 05:55.10

2nd 4 AWL B (S. Smith) 06:26.75 8.9% 00:31.65 00:00:31.65

3 Capital RC (b. fang) Scratch

Race 20a: Mens Masters 1x Flight 1 @ 11:03 AM

1st 2 Occoquan BC A (B. Bosch) 04:37.80

2nd 3 Capital RC B (R. Best) 04:50.09 4.4% 00:12.29 00:00:17.09

3rd 5 Capital RC A (S. McLaughlin) 05:03.46 9.2% 00:13.37 00:00:33.56

4th 4  Capital RC D (S. Gemperline) 05:26.71 17.6% 00:23.25 00:00:45.61
Race 20b: Mens Masters 1x Flight 2 @ 11:10 AM

1st 2 Raleigh RC A (S. Stephenson) 04:37.00

2nd 4  Occoquan BC B (E. Nienaber) 04:39.70 1.0% 00:02.70 00:00:02.70

3rd 3 Potomac BC B (S. Knight) 04:45.04 2.9% 00:05.34 00:00:08.04
Race 20c: Mens Masters 1x Flight 3 @ 11:17 AM

1st 4  Capital RC C (F. Slakey) 05:32.20

2nd 2 Raleigh RC B (D. Tamburro) 06:18.49 13.9% 00:46.29 00:00:46.29

3 Potomac BC A (D. Radack) Did Not
Finish

Race 20d: Mens Masters 1x Flight 4 @ 11:24 AM

1st 5 Capital RC F (R. Reichart) 01:00.00

2nd 2 CHAOS (R. McDonogh) 01:13.53 22.6% 00:13.53 00:00:13.53

3rd 4  Capital RC E (K. Brown) 01:28.65 47.8% 00:15.12 00:00:28.65

4th 3 Potomac BC C (J. Froemming) 01:29.15 48.6% 00:00.50 00:00:29.15

5th 1 Alexandria (S. Levinson) 01:54.80 91.3% 00:25.65 00:00:54.80

Race 20e: Mens Masters 1x Flight 5 @ 11:31 AM

1st 3 Monmouth BC (J. LEVINSON) 05:04.40
2nd 4  Washington RS C (L. Curran) 05:31.24 8.8% 00:26.84 00:00:56.44
3rd 5 Washington RS A (V. Stone) 06:12.18 22.3% 00:40.94 00:01:27.38
4th 2 Washington RS B (D. McElrath) 06:12.60 22.4% 00:00.42 00:01:10.20
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\Race 21: Mens Adaptive 2x PR3 ID Flight @ 11:38 AM |
1st 2 AWLG (J. Garcia) 05:05.20
2nd 1 AWLA (L. Arnold) 05:19.72 4.8% 00:14.52 00:00:14.52
3rd 4  AWL C (C. Hundelt) 05:37.57 10.6% 00:17.85 00:00:32.37
4th 3 AWL B (C. Montrose) 06:06.27 20.0% 00:28.70 00:01:01.07
5 Annapolis (M. Richardson) Scratch
Race 22: Mens Open 8+ Flight @ 12:18 PM
1st 2 Gonzaga A (J. Langkamp) 02:54.90
2nd 3 Baltimore CR (S. Chapin) 02:55.76 0.5% 00:00.86 00:00:00.86
3rd 1 Potomac BC B (N. Barpoulis) 02:56.96 1.2% 00:01.20 00:00:02.06
4th 4 Gonzaga B (B. Lacuesta) 03:00.44 3.2% 00:03.48 00:00:05.54
5th 5 Potomac BC C (P. Leon) 03:11.06 9.2% 00:10.62 00:00:16.16
Race 23a: Womens Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 12:25 PM |
1st 2 Potomac BC (S. Osborn) 04:20.30
2nd 3 Baltimore CR A (E. Gordon) 04:49.54 11.2% 00:29.24 00:00:30.84
Race 23b: Womens Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 12:32 PM |
1st 3 Carolina MR (E. Jenista) 04:50.00
2nd 4  Washington RS (A. Grzibovski) 04:53.01 1.0% 00:03.01 00:00:09.51
3rd 2 Raleigh RC (M. Patterson) 05:21.59 10.9% 00:28.58 00:00:40.29
5 Capital RC (I. Clarke-Marshall) Did Not
Finish
Race 23c: Womens Masters 2x Flight 3 @ 12:39 PM |
1st 2 Baltimore CR B (M. Wilson) 04:45.60
2nd 3  Unaff. (USA) (r. weaver) 04:4797 0.8% 00:02.37 00:00:21.07
Race 24: Womens Jr 4+ Flight @ 12:46 PM |
1st 2 Swan Creek A (C. Huckel) 04:18.50
2nd 4  Swan Creek A (K. Duggan) 04:25.43 2.7% 00:06.93 00:00:06.93
3rd 3 Capital RC (B. Fowler) 04:53.36 13.5% 00:27.93 00:00:34.86
Race 25a: Mens Jr 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:53 PM
1st 3 Gonzaga A (B. Lacuesta) 03:22.90
2nd 4 TBC Racing A (M. Burrows) 03:24.19 0.6% 00:01.29 00:00:01.29
3rd 2 TBC Racing A (N. Bleckner) 03:46.81 11.8% 00:22.62 00:00:23.91
Race 25b: Mens Jr 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:00 PM
1st 3 Gonzaga B (W. Decker) 03:23.70
2nd 4 TBC Racing B (L. Robb) 03:31.00 3.6% 00:07.30 00:00:07.30
3rd 2 TBC Racing B (T. Nikolayev) 03:53.18 14.5% 00:22.18 00:00:29.48
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Race 26a: Mens Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 01:07 PM
1st 5 Potomac BC (J. Hughes) 03:39.10
2nd 2 Raleigh RC A (B. Sturm) 03:56.93 8.1% 00:17.83 00:00:15.43
3rd 4 Raleigh RC B (B. Quinn) 04:32.86 24.5% 00:35.93 00:00:45.46
3 Annapolis (M. Richardson) Scratch
Race 26b: Mens Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 01:14 PM
1st 4  Occoquan BC (P. Hoyle) 03:45.30
2nd 5 CHAOS (W. Greene) 03:50.36 2.2% 00:05.06 00:00:11.46
3rd 3 Virginia BC (O. Barth) 03:53.19 3.5% 00:02.83 00:00:14.29
4th 2 Williamsburg BC (B. Lifka) 04:20.20 15.5% 00:27.01 00:00:33.80
5th 1 Navesink River/Alexandria [Composite] (S. Levinson) 04:31.16 20.4% 00:10.96 00:00:59.76
Race 27: Mens Novice Adaptive 2x PR3 ID Flight @ 01:21 PM
1st 3 AWL D (J. Witherell) 04:40.50
2nd 2 AWLF (B. Senn) 04:49.27 3.1% 00:08.77 00:00:08.77
3rd 4 AWL E (D. Gulyn) 05:50.74 25.0% 01:01.47 00:01:10.24
Race 28a: Mixed Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:31 PM
1st 5 Baltimore CR (F. Konschak) 04:03.10
2nd 3 DC Strokes (C. Heigh) 04:27.15 9.9% 00:24.05 00:00:31.05
4  Southern Maryland Rowing Association (R. O'Connell) Did Not
Finish
Race 28b: Mixed Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:38 PM
1st 2 Washington RS (D. McElrath) 04:02.58 00:00:05.38
2nd 1 Capital RC A (A. Hubbard) 04:15.90 55% 00:13.32
3rd 3 Annapolis (J. Evans) 04:26.64 9.9% 00:10.74 00:00:04.84
\Race 29: Womens Novice 4+ Flight @ 01:38 PM
1st 4  Swan Creek (A. Merz) 04:45.00 00:00:09.70
5 Capital RC (N. Townsend) Did Not
Einish
Race 30a: Mens Jr 2x Flight 1 @ 01:45 PM
1st 3 Capital RC (E. Meyer) 04:07.10
2nd 5  Williamsburg BC B (D. Rapach) 04:23.55 6.7% 00:16.45 00:00:16.45
3rd 2 AWL C (C. McBride) 04:32.85 10.4% 00:09.30 00:00:25.75
4 AWL A (C. Amoussou) Did Not
Finish
Race 30b: Mens Jr 2x Flight 2 @ 01:52 PM
1st 1 Baltimore CR (D. Battish) 04:42.09 00:00:11.49
2nd 2 AWL B (K. Hegwood) 04:56.93 5.3% 00:14.84 00:00:26.33
3rd 3 Williamsburg BC A (P. Dunn) 05:03.31 7.5% 00:06.38 00:00:32.71
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Race 31: Womens Open 2x Flight @ 01:52 PM |
1st 4  Potomac BC (S. Osborn) 04:30.60
2nd 5 Raleigh RC (M. Gaines) 05:31.68 22.6% 01:01.08 00:01:01.08
Race 32: Mens Novice 8+ Flight @ 01:59 PM |
1st 2 Swan Creek (J. Ashbaugh) 01:00.00
2nd 3 DC Strokes (R. Manalo) 02:07.76 112.9% 01:07.76 00:01:07.76
Race 33: Womens Jr 4x Flight @ 02:06 PM |
1st 2 Baltimore CR A (M. Hess) 04:27.50
2nd 3 Capital RC (A. Townsend) 04:28.00 0.2% 00:00.50 00:00:00.50
4  Baltimore CR B (R. Gifford) Did Not
Finish
Race 34: Mens Open 2x Flight @ 02:13 PM |
1st 3 TBC Racing (J. Galang) 04:27.40
2 Baltimore CR (J. Gomez) Did Not
Finish
Race 35a: Mens Masters 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:20 PM |
1st 1 Occoquan BC (A. Busuioceanu) 04:00.30
Race 35b: Mens Masters 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:20 PM |
1st 3 Potomac BC X (N. Barpoulis) 03:13.70
2nd 2 Baltimore CR (J. Delaney) 03:17.97 2.2% 00:04.27 00:00:04.97
3rd 5 Potomac BC P (L. Butler) 03:21.52 4.0% 00:03.55 00:00:11.22
4th 4  Capital RC (C. Goham) 03:36.10 11.6% 00:14.58 00:00:22.50
Race 36: Womens Novice 8+ Flight @ 02:27 PM
1st 3 DC Strokes (A. Kenner) 04:40.30
2nd 2 Capital RC A (B. Brocker) 04:43.47 1.1% 00:03.17 00:00:03.17
4  Capital RC B (N. Townsend) Did Not
Finish
Race 37a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:34 PM
1st 2 Annapolis B (B. Cole) 04:12.30
2nd 4 Capital RC A (H. Zisselman) 04:18.91 2.6% 00:06.61 00:00:03.01
3rd 3 Capital RC C (F. Lethbridge-Cejku) 04:27.16 5.9% 00:08.25 00:00:11.16
Race 37b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:41 PM
1st 3 Carolina MR A (E. Jenista) 04:05.20
2nd 1 Annapolis A (M. Hentschel) 04:08.91 1.5% 00:03.71 00:00:11.31
3rd 4  Capital RC B (L. Smith) 04:20.52 6.2% 00:11.61 00:00:18.82
4th 2 Washington RS (I. Martin) 04:37.46 13.2% 00:16.94 00:00:38.76
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Race 37c: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 3 @ 02:48 PM |
1st 2 Potomac BC (L. Nihill) 04:36.90
2nd 3 Carolina MR B (J. Caye) 04:55.66 6.8% 00:18.76 00:00:18.76
Race 38a: Womens Jr 2x Flight 1 @ 02:55 PM |
1st 2 Capital RC B (K. Townsend) 04:23.00
2nd 5 TBC Racing (A. Teleki) 04:34.65 4.4% 00:11.65 00:00:11.65
3rd 4  Williamsburg BC (E. Moose) 04:48.42 9.7% 00:13.77 00:00:25.42
4th 3 AWL (S. Morgan) 05:00.20 14.1% 00:11.78 00:00:37.20
Race 38b: Womens Jr 2x Flight 2 @ 03:02 PM
1st 2 Baltimore CR (M. Hess) 04:33.90
2nd 4  Swan Creek (C. Huckel) 04:39.53 2.1% 00:05.63 00:00:05.63
3rd 3 Capital RC A (B. Fowler) 05:03.33 10.7% 00:23.80 00:00:29.43
Race 39: Mens Jr 4+ Flight @ 03:09 PM
1st 4  Swan Creek (C. Huckel) 03:35.50
2nd 3 Gonzaga A (B. Lacuesta) 03:39.50 1.9% 00:04.00 00:00:04.00
3rd 5 Gonzaga C (J. Bunag) 03:58.18 10.5% 00:18.68 00:00:22.68
4th 2 Williamsburg BC (D. Rapach) 04:04.34 13.4% 00:06.16 00:00:28.84
5th 1 Gonzaga B (J. Fernando) 04:10.90 16.4% 00:06.56 00:00:35.40
Race 40a: Womens Masters 4x Flight 1 @ 03:16 PM
1st 3 Williamsburg BC (M. Rooks) 04:12.21 00:00:16.11
2nd 2 Raleigh RC B (T. Tsaousis) 04:22.38 4.0% 00:10.17 00:00:22.58
3rd 1 Raleigh RC A (E. Cleveland) 04:24.49 49% 00:02.11 00:00:27.39
Race 41: Mens Masters 4x_Flight @ 03:16 PM |
1st 4 Williamsburg BC (B. Lifka) 03:49.71 00:00:14.21
2nd 5 Raleigh RC (B. Sturm) 03:54.90 2.3% 00:05.19
Race 40b: Womens Masters 4x Flight 2 @ 03:23 PM |
1st 4  Capital RC (R. Hollins) 03:48.00
2nd 3 Baltimore CR (Z. Turtle) 04:00.09 5.3% 00:12.09 00:00:19.09
3rd 2 Washington RS (A. Grzibovski) 05:01.99 32.5% 01:01.90 00:01:13.99
Race 42a: Womens Jr 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 TBC Racing B (J. Wiechmann) 04:44.12 00:00:02.52
2nd 1 TBC Racing A (G. Wellington) 05:02.46 6.5% 00:18.34 00:00:20.86
3rd 2 Capital RC (C. Mitchell) 05:15.46 11.0% 00:13.00 00:00:33.86
Race 43: Womens Open 8+ Flight @ 03:30 PM
1st 5 Baltimore CR (K. Marano) 04:41.60
4  Annapolis (A. lannaccone) Did Not
Finish
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Race 42b: Womens Jr 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:37 PM |

1st 4 TBC Racing C (B. Johnson) 03:59.60

2nd 3 Swan Creek (K. Duggan) 04:05.94 2.6% 00:06.34 00:00:06.34

3rd 2 TBC Racing D (K. Blass) 04:33.68 14.2% 00:27.74 00:00:34.08

5 TBC Racing E (P. Kopasz-Gemmen) Did Not
Finish

Race 44: Mens Novice 4+ Flight @ 03:44 PM

1st 2 Swan Creek A (A. Gargalovic) 03:56.80

2nd 3 Swan Creek B (A. Guarino) 04:04.63 3.3% 00:07.83 00:00:07.83

3rd 4  Capital RC (D. O'Brien) 04:11.32 6.1% 00:06.69 00:00:14.52
Race 45: Mens Jr 2- Flight @ 03:51 PM

1st 3 Gonzaga B (A. Potter) 04:00.80

2nd 5 Gonzaga A (J. Turner) 04:11.94 4.6% 00:11.14 00:00:11.14

3rd 1 Gonzaga A (T. Monteverde) 04:16.23 6.4% 00:04.29 00:00:15.43

4th 4  Swan Creek (F. McGrath) 04:21.00 8.4% 00:04.77 00:00:20.20

5th 2 Gonzaga C (J. Bunag) 05:39.24 40.9% 01:18.24 00:01:38.44
Race 46: Mens Open 4+ Flight @ 03:58 PM

1st 5 Gonzaga (L. Stroh) 03:20.60

2nd 2 Baltimore CR A (S. Chapin) 03:23.02 1.2% 00:02.42 00:00:02.42

3rd 3 Potomac BC (G. Markel) 03:34.48 6.9% 00:11.46 00:00:13.88

4th 4  Baltimore CR B (S. Yoseph) 03:49.06 14.2% 00:14.58 00:00:28.46

5th 1 Capital RC (B. DuBois) 03:52.08 15.7% 00:03.02 00:00:31.48
Race 47a: Mixed Master 2x Flight 1 @ 04:05 PM

1st 4 Raleigh RC B (E. Cleveland) 04:41.00

2nd 3 DC Strokes (C. Dragon) 04:55.06 5.0% 00:14.06 00:00:14.66

3rd 2 Raleigh RC A (J. Shulman) 04:59.44 6.6% 00:04.38 00:00:17.64
Race 47b: Mixed Master 2x Flight 2 @ 04:12 PM

1st 5 Capital RC B (R. Hollins) 04:06.30

2nd 3 Capital RC/DC Strokes [Composite] A (F. Slakey) 04:07.80 0.6% 00:01.50 00:00:03.80

3rd 2 Unaff. (USA) (W. Greene) 04:10.21 1.6% 00:02.41 00:00:05.01

4th 4  Williamsburg BC (S. Berry) 04:23.45 7.0% 00:13.24 00:00:13.95
Race 47c: Mixed Master 2x Flight 3 @ 04:19 PM

1st 4  Alexandria/Monmouth BC [Composite] (J. LEVINSON)  04:36.10

2nd 3 Rock Creek (J. Lytel) 04:41.04 1.8% 00:04.94 00:00:19.54

3rd 2 Capital RC C (K. Brown) 04:44.68 3.1% 00:03.64 00:00:13.08
Race 48a: Mixed Master 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:26 PM

1st 3 DC Strokes A (A. Hassan) 04:15.80

2nd 2 DC Strokes B (A. Beaty) 04:46.01 11.8% 00:30.21 00:00:27.11

3rd 4  DC Strokes C (K. Oskroba) 04:54.27 15.0% 00:08.26 00:00:35.37
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Race 48c: Mixed Master 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:33 PM |

1st 2 Williamsburg BC (M. Rooks) 04:07.30

2nd 3 Capital RC B (K. Isozaki) 04:12.07 1.9% 00:04.77 00:00:01.27
3rd 4  Gray Knights (R. Nieweg) 04:2491 7.1% 00:12.84 00:00:26.61
4th 1 Capital RC A (O. Jappen) 04:26.50 7.8% 00:01.59 00:00:14.20

Race 49: Mixed Jr 8+ Flight @ 04:40 PM

1st 5 Swan Creek S (H. Engel) 03:51.50
2nd 4 TBC Racing C (C. Hollingshead) 04:08.86 7.5% 00:17.36 00:00:17.36
3rd 2 TBC Racing A (G. Wellington) 04:15.80 10.5% 00:06.94 00:00:24.30
4th 3 Swan Creek A (K. Duggan) 04:22.76 13.5% 00:06.96 00:00:31.26
1 TBC Racing B (R. Lakhanpal) Did Not
Finish
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